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8eo0. 3. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereb¥
repealed.
SEc. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.
Approved March 16, 1891, L

CHAPTER 430,

[H. F. No. 530.]

AN ACT TO REGULATE THE TAKING OF ICE FROM SILVER LAKE, RAM-
SEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the Staie of Minnesota :

S8Ecor1oN 1. It shall hereafter be unlawfnl for any person or pex-
sons to cut, take or carry away, or otherwise meddle with, any ice on
that body of water lying within the village limits of the village of North
8t. Paul, Ramsey Connty, Minnesota, known a8 ““ 8ilver lake,’’ except it
be done by and with the consent of the village conneil of said vil-
lage, and then noder sach regulations and restrictions as have been
or may hereafter be provided by ordinance of said village council.

BEO. 2. Any person violating the provisions of this act shall be
deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and on conviction thereof shall pay
a fine of not less than five (5) nor more than fifty (60) dollars for each
offense.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

passage.
Approved March 20, 1891.

i

CHAPTER 431,

[H. F. No. 749.]

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE EXPENDITURE OF THREE THOQUSAND DOL-
LARS ($3,000) BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COF
RAMSEY CQUNTY, DURING THE YEAR EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND
NINETY (1880), FOR THE BEXEFIT OF CYCLONE SUFFERERS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Siate of Minnesolo :

SeorioN 1. That the expenditure of the sum of three thousand dol-
lars (83,000) by the board of county commissioners of the county of
Ramsey, during the year eighteen hundred and ninety (1530), for the
benefit of, and the appropriation of the same to the relief of, certain
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